pH / Redox Transmitter v5     PHT129
DESCRIPTION
The  pHT129  is  used  with  a  wide  range  of  ELECTRO  CHEMICAL
sensors such as pH, ORP (Oxidation-Reduction Potential).  Input/output
isolation is now standard to avoid ground loop problems. As the electro
chemical probe input impedance is greater than 1012Ω it is important that
shielded cable is used.  A separate optional input allows connection of a
Pt100  temperature  sensor  for  automatic  temperature  compensation.

Page: 1
TYPE NO. DESIGNATION
Power Supply:
1 = 90-280Vac 50/60Hz (65-280Vdc). *) 6 = 8 - 60Vdc.
*) 3 = 16-48Vac 50/60Hz (10-60Vdc) *) 9 = Other (Specify).
Input:
01 = 0 - 14pH.
02 = 2 - 12pH.
03 = 4 - 10pH.
04 = 5 - 9pH.
05 = 6 - 8pH.
06 = 6.5 - 7.5pH.
*) 09 = Other pH (Specify).
11 = 0 - 1000mV redox (ORP).
*) 12 = Other redox (ORP) (Specify).
13 = Selective ion electrode.
Output:
4 = Link selectable specify range from table below (4 – 20mA is default setting).
*) 5 = 0 - 50mA  (360Ω max).
*) 6 = 10 - 50mA  (360Ω max).
*) 9 = Other  (Specify).
Action:
1 = Direct. 2 = Reverse.
Temperature Compensation:
0 = None *) 1 = Pt100 2/3-wire.
Options:
0 = None.
*) 1 = Customised response time (Specify).
*) 9 = Other (Specify).
*) = Price Extra.
Output Range selection
1) Disconnect power to unit.
2) Remove terminal covers.
3) Un-clip housing lid and withdraw unit from
housing.
4) Set the coding plugs as required.
5) Reassemble unit and connect power.
6) Adjust SPAN and OFFS pots to recalibrate.
7) Change the label information to the new input/output values.
Output Selection – SW2
Factory default us 4-20mA
Output 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
4-20mA X X
0-20mA X
0-10mA X
0-1mA X
0-1V X X
0-2V X X
0-5V X X
1-5V X X X
0-10V X X
Connection
In the interest of development and improvement, APCS reserve the right to amend, without notice, details contained in this publication.
APCS will accept no legal liability for any errors, omissions or amendments.
NESS Corporation
APCS division
pH / Redox Transmitter v5     PHT129
Drawing:  DS12951 Issue: 3 21/05/14
Tel: (02) 8825 9295
Fax: (02) 8825 9290
Page: 2
pHT129 - X XX X X X X